504905097 05/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4951841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTINOS GATOS	11/18/2016
ANTHONY KARANDINOS	11/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGAPLAST S.A. PACKAGING MATERIALS INDUSTRY	
Street Address:	38 VASILEOS KONSTANTINOU AVENUE	
City:	KOROPI	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	19400 ATTICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15315291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)754-2845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-754-2862 Email: kbl@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER, DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.

Address Line 1: 13845 BISHOP'S DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005-6605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33327.008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER
SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO--180508--33327-008--Executed Assignment (B0464159xBE35E)#page1.tif source=USPTO--180508--33327-008--Executed Assignment (B0464159xBE35E)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045746 FRAME: 0037 504905097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Konstantinos G. Gatos of Chatzigianni Mexi Street, Kanithos, 34100 Chalkida, Evia, Greece

Anthony G. Karandinos of 5 Nisous Street, Glyfada, 16675 Attica, Greece

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention for which the following applications for Invention have been filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	GB	1411574.5	2014-06-30
	WO	PCT/EP2015/064611	2015-06-26
33327.008	US	15/315,291	2016-11-30

Title: REINFORCED FILM FOR UNITIZATION OF GOODS

WHEREAS:

Megaplast S.A. Packaging Materials Industry, 38 Vasileos Konstantinou Avenue, Koropi, 194 00 Attica, Greece, called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEES, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEES, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said

Application No	Atty. Docket No. 33327.008 Customer No. 25005
purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEES	\$.
And, ASSIGNOR further covenant	s that they will at all times communicate to the
said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or le	
invention and Letters Patent, or the history there	
the same in interferences or other litigation, when	And the state of t
ASSIGNOR authorize the ASSIGN	NEES or the attorney of record to insert in this
instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing	
information for the application referred to above.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Inventor: Konstantines G. Gatos	Date: <u>18/11/2016</u>
Witness: Laramana Sofia	Date:
Witness: Avgyvopadas Todovii	Date: <u>18/44 2046</u>
Inventor Anthony G. Karandinos	Date: 18/14/9016
Witness: Varnapaga Sofia	Date: 18//1/20/6.

RECORDED: 05/08/2018

Date: 49/41/2016